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ALL CAPACITORS ARE 0603.

NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1.  ALL RESISTORS ARE 0603.

BURST / SSFM

BURST

PULSE SKIPPING

PULSE SKIPPING / SSFM

SYNC

WARNING: SHOCK HAZARD!

400KHz
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1 1

LT8365EMSE

LOW I    BOOST/SEPIC/INVERTING 

DC2838A 710-DC2838A_REV02
N/A Monday, July 15, 2019

<Variant Name>

CONVERTER WITH 150V, 1.5A SWITCH

DATE: SHEET OF

TITLE: SCHEMATIC

SIZE:

SCHEMATIC NO. AND REVISION:

CUSTOMER NOTICE

THIS CIRCUIT IS PROPRIETARY TO ANALOG  DEVICES  AND
SUPPLIED FOR USE WITH ANALOG DEVICES PARTS.

www.analog.com

SKU NO.
IC NO.

ANALOG DEVICES HAS MADE A BEST EFFORT TO DESIGN A
CIRCUIT THAT MEETS CUSTOMER-SUPPLIED SPECIFICATIONS;
HOWEVER, IT REMAINS THE CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY PROPER AND RELIABLE OPERATION IN THE ACTUAL
APPLICATION.  COMPONENT SUBSTITUTION AND PRINTED
CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT MAY SIGNIFICANTLY AFFECT CIRCUIT
PERFORMANCE OR RELIABILITY.  CONTACT ANALOG  DEVICES
APPLICATIONS ENGINEERING FOR ASSISTANCE.

1 1

LT8365EMSE

LOW I    BOOST/SEPIC/INVERTING 

DC2838A 710-DC2838A_REV02
N/A Monday, July 15, 2019

<Variant Name>

CONVERTER WITH 150V, 1.5A SWITCH

DATE: SHEET OF

TITLE: SCHEMATIC

SIZE:

SCHEMATIC NO. AND REVISION:

CUSTOMER NOTICE

THIS CIRCUIT IS PROPRIETARY TO ANALOG  DEVICES  AND
SUPPLIED FOR USE WITH ANALOG DEVICES PARTS.

www.analog.com

SKU NO.
IC NO.

ANALOG DEVICES HAS MADE A BEST EFFORT TO DESIGN A
CIRCUIT THAT MEETS CUSTOMER-SUPPLIED SPECIFICATIONS;
HOWEVER, IT REMAINS THE CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY PROPER AND RELIABLE OPERATION IN THE ACTUAL
APPLICATION.  COMPONENT SUBSTITUTION AND PRINTED
CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT MAY SIGNIFICANTLY AFFECT CIRCUIT
PERFORMANCE OR RELIABILITY.  CONTACT ANALOG  DEVICES
APPLICATIONS ENGINEERING FOR ASSISTANCE.

1 1

LT8365EMSE

LOW I    BOOST/SEPIC/INVERTING 

DC2838A 710-DC2838A_REV02
N/A Monday, July 15, 2019

<Variant Name>

CONVERTER WITH 150V, 1.5A SWITCH

L2

0.47uH
74479876147

E6
VOUT
250V,10mA

E4
SYNC

TP1

1

C2

0.1uF

1206
200V

R13 499k

C15
0.22uF
200V
1206

R14

0
1206

R2
0

R6
84.5k
1%

C11
4.7uF

1210
50V

R11
OPT
0805

R7
107k
1%

C14
0.22uF
200V
1206

E1
VIN

9V ‐ 30V

+
C13
68uF
50V

EEHZC1H680P

U1
LT8365‐MSE

EN/UVLO
1

SYNC/MODE
12

SS
11

BIAS
7

VIN

3

FBX
9

INTVCC
5

SW2

14

GND

17

RT
10

VC
8

SW1

16

NC

6

D6 OPT

2 1

E5
GND

R10
20

0805

C7
1uF

L1
10uH

74437324100
1 2

R8
100k

C17
1000pF
500V
1206

C6
0.22uF

D4
DFLS1150

R4 499k

D1

DFLS1150

C4
10uF
50V
1206

R1
1M

JP1
1

3

5 6

4

2

7 8

9 10

C10
1uF
50V

C3
OPT
1206

E3
EN/UVLO

D3
DFLS1150

D5
OPT2

1

R3
287k

C8
OPT

E7
GND

R12
47
0805

C12
4.7uF

1210
50V

R5
6.49k

C9
1000pF

C5

OPT

C16
OPT
1206

E2
GND

INTVCC

NET1 NET2

NET1

NET3

IN
TV

CC

NE
T2

NET3


